www.artel.com | 978-263-5775 | sales@artel.com | customercare@artel.com
When the world is watching, you can depend on Artel.
DV6000 Universal Digital Transport SystemDV6000 VIDEO TRANSPORT MODULES
The DV6000 Universal Digital Transport System is the original and most widely installed
member of the DV Family of products.
Functioning as a time division multiplexer (TDM), the DV6000 combines the digital signals
created by the shelf’s 16 individual interface cards. The resulting digital signal is transmitted
at a rate of 2.38Gbps over one or more fi ber optic cables. With over 36dB of optical budget,

Optical Receiver Sensitivity (Note 2)   –30dBm
Optical Receiver Maximum Input Power  –12dBm
Ordering Information
Notes: 1. Based on standard SMF28 fi ber assuming a loss of 0.25dB/km at 1550nm.
2. Assuming BER of 10-9.
Specifi cations subjet to change without notice.
Part Number     Description
DV6000 Universal Equipment Shelf
DV6016ES     16-channel universal equipment shelf (11RU)
DV6000 Repeater Shelf and Modules
DV6016RPS     DV6000 repeater shelf: six slot optical shelf. Accommodates redundant DV6000 power
     supplies. Holds up to six DV6000 optical transmitters, receivers, DV to SONET/SDH
     transceivers, or optical switch modules for as many as three separate repeat functions
     in the same shelf.
DV6016RPC     Repeater shelf controller controls the DV6120DS dual optical switch and provides a
     network management interface for the repeater shelf and its contained
     modules. Includes CD-ROM with RPC confi guration tool software (DVSWCD).
DV6000 Power Supplies
DV60ACPSB01     AC power supply: 110/220VAC auto-ranging supply for DV6000, DV6128, and
     DV6000 repeater shelf.
DV6048PSB01     –48VDC power supply: –48VDC modular supply for DV6000, DV6128, and
     DV6000 repeater shelf.
DAP4 Combined Optics and Controller Modules
DV6016DAP4     DV6000 DAP4 controller module
DV46301/(DV46301SC)    DV6000 DAP4 optical transceiver, 1310nm, FC/UPC connector/(SC/UPC connector)
DV46501/(DV46501SC)    DV6000 DAP4 optical transceiver, 1550nm, FC/UPC connector/(SC/UPC connector)
DV46xxxyy     DV6000 DAP4 CWDM optical transceiver, 1470 to 1610nm (xxx=last 3 digits), FC/UPC
     connector (yy=blank), SC/UPC connector (yy=SC)
DV46101/(DV46101SC)    DV6000 DAP4 receiver only module, FC/UPC connector/(SC/UPC connector)
DV46300E     DV6000 DAP4 electrical transciever
DV4BLANK     DV6000 DAP4 optical transceiver blank panel
DV6000 Transmitters and Receivers
DV6301TXDxxx02 (Note 1)    DV6000 transmitter module: 1310nm, 0dBm output.
DV6501TXDxxx02 (Note 1)    DV6000 transmitter module: 1550nm, 0dBm output.

DV6000-Artel-0206
DV6000 UNIVERSAL DIGITAL FIBER OPTIC TRANSPORT
Ordering Information (cont’d)
Part Number     Description
DV to SONET/SDH Transceivers
DV4S1310     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, 1310nm, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU21     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 21, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU23     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 23, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU25     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 25, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU27     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 27, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU31     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 31, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU35     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 35, LC connector.
DV4S1550ITU39     DV to SONET/SDH optical transceiver, ITU channel 39, LC connector.
DV6000 System Accessories
DV6016BPO     Blank panel for optical TX/RX slot.
DV6016BPV     Blank panel for encoder/decoder slot.
DV6016BPP     Blank panel for power supply slot.